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April 7, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND
REGULAR MAIL

Honorable Susan D. Colwell

Office of Administrative Law Judge
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2™ Floor West
PO Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3261

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. UGI Utilities, Inc. — Gas Division,
Docket No. R-2015-2518438; WITNESS IDENTIFICATION

Dear Judge Colwell:

The purpose of this letter is to identify the witness who will provide expert testimony on
behalf of the Natural Gas Supplier Parties (“NGS Parties”) in the above-captioned proceeding as
noted in the Prehearing Memorandum dated February 12, 2016 of the NGS Parties. Please be
advised that the NGS Parties intend to present the expert testimony of:

James L. Crist, Principal
The Lumen Group, Inc.
4226 Yarmouth Drive
Suite 101

Allison Park, PA 15101
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The NGS Parties reserve the right to offer the testimony of additional witness as
circumstances may warrant. If you have any questions regarding this notification, please do not

hesitate to contact the undersigned.
Té ewart

Counsel for the NGS Parties

TSS/ld
cc: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (via electronic filing)
Per Certificate of Service



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon
the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to
service by a party).

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Christopher T. Wright, Esquire
Garrett P. Lent, Esquire

Darryl Lawrence, Esquire
Lauren Burge, Esquire

Post & Schell, P.C. Amy Hirakis, Esquire
17 North Second Street, 12 Floor Office of Consumer Advocate
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 555 Walnut Street

cwright@postschell.com
glent@postschell.com

Counsel for UGI Utilities, Inc. — Gas Division

David B. MacGregor, Esquire
Post & Schell, P.C.
Four Penn Center

1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808
dmacgregor@postschell.com

Counsel for UGI Utilities, Inc. — Gas Division

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts
1460 Wyoming Avenue
Forty Fort, PA 18704
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com
Counsel for Commission
Opportunity

Kent D. Murphy, Esquire
Mark Morrow, Esquire
Danielle Jouenne, Esquire

on

Economic

Forum Place, 5" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

UGIGASBASERATEEXTERNAI @paoca.org

Steven C. Gray, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building

300 North Second Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101

sgra a.20v

Scott B. Granger, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2™ Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
sgranger@pa.gov

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Joline Price, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

UGI Corporation Harrisburg, PA 17102
460 North Gulph Road pulp@palegalaid.net
King of Prussia, PA 19406 Counsel for CAUSE-PA

murphyke@ugicorp.com
morrowm{@ugicorp.com
jouenned@ugicorp.com

Counsel for UGI Ulilities, Inc. — Gas Division



Counsel for UGI Utilities, Inc. — Gas Division
Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire

Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
ppolacek@mwn.com
vkarandrikas@mwn.com
ahylander@mwn.com

Counsel for UGI Industrial Intervenors

John F. Povilaitis, Esquire

Karen O. Moury, Esquire

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney

409 North Second Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357
John.povilaitis@bipc.com
Karen.moury@bipc.com

Counsel for Retail Energy Supply Association

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
David J. Effron Roger Colton
Berkshire Consulting Services Fisher, Sheehan and Colton
12 Pond Path 34 Warwick Road

North Hampton, NH 03862
djeffron@aol.com
Consultant to OCA

Glenn Watkins

David C. Parcell

Technical Associates, Inc.

1503 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 130
Richmond, VA 23229
watkinsg@tai-econ.com
Consultant for OCA

DATED: L;//é//é

Belmont, MA 02478

roger@fsconline.com
Consultant for OCA

Michael J. Marjoros, Jr.

James Garren

Snavely King Majoros & Associates
PO Box 727

Millersville, MD 21108
mmajoros@snavely-king.com
Consultant for OCA

Robert D. Knecht

Industrial Economics Incorporated
2067 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon.com

Consultant for OSBA

——

/

Todd S. Stewart



